

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

C.I.P. NO. 846

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	202	CURB REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	911	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,733.00
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	547	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,470.00
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF, AS PER PLAN	1574	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,166.00
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	105	S.Y.	\$ 7.20	\$ 756.00
6	202	72" PIPE REMOVED	332	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,240.00
7	202	60" PIPE REMOVED	24	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00
8	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	5	EA.	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00
9	202	PIPE REMOVED	505	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,060.00
10	202	CURB INLET REMOVED	4	EA.	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
11	202	REMOVAL OF SPAN WIRE SIGN SUPPORT W/POLES	1	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
12	202	72" PIPE FILLED IN PLACE	62	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,650.00
13	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	56	L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 504.00
14	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR RE-USE	70	L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00
15	203	EXCAVATION	121	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,815.00
16	203	EMBANKMENT	59	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 885.00
17	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1574	S.Y.	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,777.60
18	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	800	L.F.	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,920.00
19	207	STORM SEWER INLET PROTECTION	200	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
19A	253	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	1500	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	1431	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,586.00
21	305	8-INCH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE, ARTERIAL	1573	S.Y.	\$ 36.00	\$ 56,628.00
22	402	ASPHALT CONCRETE	153	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,770.00
23	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	324	GAL.	\$ 1.50	\$ 486.00
24	409	SEAL COAT COVER AGGREGATE	4	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00
25	415	ASPHALT CONCRETE WITH FIBERS	224	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,040.00
26	452	8" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	105	S.Y.	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,460.00
27	604	CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN (AA-S125)	3	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN WITH 24-INCH HEAVY DUTY GRATE	1	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	604	CATCH BASIN, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EA.	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
30	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C, W/60" BASE, FLAT SLAB TOP	1	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
31	604	CURB INLET MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C WITH FLAT SLAB TOP	1	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C	3	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
34	604	CURB AND GUTTER INLET (AA-S125)	4	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
35	605	4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	756	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,536.00
36	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	66	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,056.00
37	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	3388	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,328.00
38	608	8" CONCRETE WALK	1966	S.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,762.00
39	608	CURB RAMPS	7	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
40	609	CURB, TYPE 18-INCH STRAIGHT CONCRETE CURB, PER STANDARD DRAWING 2000-DR. A	891	L.F.	\$ 16.75	\$ 14,924.25
41	612	CONCRETE MEDIAN	19	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 855.00
42	614	OBJECT MARKER	24	EA.	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

C.I.P. NO. 846

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

43	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B2	72	EA.	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00
44	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 5" DOUBLE YELLOW	0.180	MILE	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 810.00
45	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 5" DASHED YELLOW	0.048	MILE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 192.00
46	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 5" YELLOW	0.642	MILE	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,214.90
47	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
48	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 5" WHITE	0.632	MILE	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,654.40
49	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 10" WHITE	1380	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,070.00
50	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, 20" WHITE	96	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00
51	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, CLASS B	770	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,800.00
52	616	WATER	1	M.GAL.	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
53	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1	TON	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00
54	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
55	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	42	EA.	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,008.00
56	622	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER, 32"	456	L.F.	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,296.00
57	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
58	624	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
59	625	TRENCH	50	L.F.	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00
60	625	CONDUIT, 725.04, 2-INCH	70	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00
61	630	SIGNS (FLAT SHEET), TYPE G	7.50	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 112.50
62	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORTS, NO. 3 POSTS	26	L.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 234.00
63	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND RE-ERECTION	3	EA.	\$ 36.00	\$ 108.00
64	632	PEDESTAL, 5', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	3	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	632	PEDESTAL, 10.7', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
66	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN, CABLE, IMSA 50-2	500	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
67	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	4	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
68	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	4	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
69	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, AS PER PLAN	2	EA.	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
70	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 9-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	25	L.F.	\$ 2.70	\$ 67.50
71	632	MICROWAVE DETECTOR UNIT, AS PER PLAN	2	EA.	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00
72	644	STOP LINE, 20" WHITE	90	L.F.	\$ 5.10	\$ 459.00
73	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 10" WHITE	604	L.F.	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,449.60
74	644	DOTTED LINE, 5" WHITE	85	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 255.00
75	644	CENTER LINE, 5" DOUBLE YELLOW	0.085	MILE	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 326.40
76	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 10' WHITE	322	L.F.	\$ 1.20	\$ 386.40
77	644	LANE LINE, DASHED 5" WHITE	0.077	MILE	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 184.80
78	644	SYMBOL ON PAVEMENT	1	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
79	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT (72" ONLY), WHITE	2	EA.	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00
80	644	LANE ARROW, 96" WHITE	4	EA.	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00
81	644	EDGE LINE, 5" WHITE	0.020	MILE	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 48.00
82	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	30	C.Y.	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00
83	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.05	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00
84	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	500	S.Y.	\$ 1.20	\$ 600.00
85	805	CURB BOX	3	EA.	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

C.I.P. NO. 846

PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

86	807	VALVE BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EA.	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00
87	812	1 1/2" AIR RELEASE OUTLET, RELOCATED	1	EA.	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
88	816	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EA.	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
89	816	1" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EA.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
90	816	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EA.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
91	816	2" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
92	603	10' X 5' PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	454	L.F.	\$ 950.00	\$ 431,300.00
93	901	12" PIPE WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, INCLUDING ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	204	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,360.00
94	901	15" PIPE, WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	74	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,030.00
95	901	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	198	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,820.00
96	901	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	63	L.F.	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,426.00
97	906	STONE FOUNDATION	100	C.Y.	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00
98	910	PLAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 12 INCH DIAMETER PIPE (STD. AA-S148)	162	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,402.00
99	910	PLAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 15 INCH DIAMETER PIPE (STD. AA-S148)	74	L.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,776.00
100	1551	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	7	EA.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
101	SPECIAL	TREE REPLACEMENT	6	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
102	SPECIAL	LOOP DETECTOR REMOVED AND REPLACED	6	EA.	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
103	SPECIAL	MONITORING WELL, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EA.	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
104	SPECIAL	HEADWALL	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
105	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
106	SPECIAL	SUPPORT EXISTING 36" WATERLINE	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
107	SPECIAL	SUPPORT EXISTING 42" WATERLINE	1	L.S.	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
					Sub-Total	\$ 987,073.35
					Add Contingencies 20%	\$ 197,414.67
					Total	\$1,184,488.02

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LUMP SUM	3333.3333		1666.6667		5000		5000	
2	202	CURB REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	911	L.F.	3.6666667		1.8333333		5.5		5010.5	
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	547	S.Y.	0		0		0		0	
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF, AS PER PLAN	1574	S.Y.	6		3		6.5		10231	
5	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF	105	S.Y.	6.6666667		3.3333333		10		1050	
6	202	72" PIPE REMOVED	332	L.F.	221.33333		110.66667		332		110224	
7	202	60" PIPE REMOVED	24	L.F.	221.33333		110.66667		332		7968	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
8	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	5	EACH	240		120		360		1800	
9	202	PIPE REMOVED	505	L.F.	8		4		12		6060	
10	202	CURB INLET REMOVED	4	EACH	220		110		330		1320	
11	202	REMOVAL OF SPAN WIRE SIGN SUPPORT W/POLES	1	EACH	0		0		0		0	
12	202	72" PIPE FILLED IN PLACE	62	L.F.	16		8		24		1488	
13	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	56	L.F.	6		3		9		504	
14	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR RE-USE	70	L.F.	2		1		3		210	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
15	203	EXCAVATION	121	C.Y.	10		5		15		1815	
16	203	EMBANKMENT	59	C.Y.	6		3		9		531	
17		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1574	S.Y.	1.6		0.8		2.4		3777.6	
18	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	800	L.F.	1.6		0.8		2.4		1920	
19	207	STORM SEWER INLET PROTECTION	200	L.F.	60		30		90		18000	
20	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	1431	S.Y.	3.5		1.75		5.25		7512.75	
21	305	8-INCH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE, ARTERIAL	1573	S.Y.	0		0		0		0	

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
22	402	ASPHALT CONCRETE	153	TON	40		20		60		9180	
23	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	324	GAL.	0.6466667		0.3233333		0.97		314.28	
24	409	SEAL COAT COVER AGGREGATE	4	TON	0		0		0		0	
25	415	ASPHALT CONCRETE WITH FIBERS	224	TON	0		0		0		0	
26	452	8" PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	105	S.Y.	40		20		60		6300	
27	604	CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN (AA-S125)	3	EACH	3000		1500		4500		13500	
28	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN WITH 24-INCH HEAVY DUTY GRATE	2	EACH	1840		920		2760		5520	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
29	604	CATCH BASIN, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	300		150		450		900	
30	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C, W/60" BASE, FLAT SLAB TOP	1	EACH	2000		1000		3000		3000	
31	604	CURB INLET MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	0		0		0		0	
32	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C, W/60" BASE, FLAT SLAB TOP	1	EACH	0		0		0		0	
33	604	MANHOLE, TYPE C	3	EACH	0		0		0		0	
34	604	CURB AND GUTTER INLET (AA-S125)	4	EACH	0		0		0		0	
35	605	4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	756	L.F.	4		2		6		4536	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
36	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	66	L.F.	0		0		0		0	
37	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	3388	S.F.	2.8		1.4		4.2		14229.6	
38	608	8" CONCRETE WALK	1966	S.F.	4		2		6		11796	
39	608	CURB RAMPS, TYPE A	4	EACH	420		210		630		2520	
40	608	CURB RAMPS, TYPE B	2	EACH	350		175		525		1050	
41	609	CURB, TYPE 18-INCH STRAIGHT CONCRETE CURB, PER STANDARD DRAWING 2000-DR. A	891	L.F.	11.166667		5.5833333		16.75		14924.25	
42	612	CONCRETE MEDIAN	19	S.Y.	16		8		24		456	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
43	614	OBJECT MARKER	24	EACH	0		0		0		0	
44	614	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE B2	72	EACH	4.2		2.1		6.3		453.6	
45	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 5" DOUBLE YELLOW	0.180	MILE	3000		1500		4500		810	
46	614	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, 5" DASHED YELLOW	0.048	MILE	0		0		0		0	
47	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 5" YELLOW	0.642	MILE	2300		1150		3450		2214.9	
48	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	
49	614	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, 5" WHITE	0.632	MILE	2800		1400		4200		2654.4	

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
50	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 10" WHITE	1380	L.F.	0.8		0.4		1.2		1656	
51	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, 20" WHITE	96	L.F.	3		1.5		4.5		432	
52	615	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT, CLASS B	770	S.Y.	24		12		36		27720	
53	616	WATER	1	M.GAL.	18		9		27		27	
54	616	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	1	TON	212		106		318		318	
55	619	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	
56	621	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	42	EACH	16		8		24		1008	

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
57	622	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER, 32"	456	L.F.	8		4		12		5472	
58	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	2400		1200		3600		3600	
59	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	
60	625	TRENCH	50	L.F.	2.8		1.4		4.2		210	
61	625	CONDUIT, 725.04, 2-INCH	70	L.F.	5		2.5		7.5		525	
62	630	SIGNS (FLAT SHEET), TYPE G	7.50	S.F.	10		5		15		112.5	
63	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORTS, NO. 3 POSTS	26	L.F.	4		2		6		156	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
64	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS AND RE-ERECTION	2	EACH	34		17		51		102	
65	632	PEDESTAL, 5', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	3	EACH	0		0		0		0	
66	632	PEDESTAL, 10.7', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	0		0		0		0	
67	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN, CABLE, IMSA 50-2	500	L.F.	1		0.5		1.5		750	
68	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	260		130		390		1560	
69	632	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	4	EACH	200		100		300		1200	
70	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	340		170		510		1020	

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
71	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 9-CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	25	L.F.	1.8		0.9		2.7		67.5	
72	632	MICROWAVE DETECTOR UNIT, AS PER PLAN	2	EACH	1000		500		1500		3000	
73	644	STOP LINE, 20" WHITE	90	L.F.	3.4		1.7		5.1		459	
74	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 10" WHITE	604	L.F.	1.6		0.8		2.4		1449.6	
75	644	DOTTED LINE, 5" WHITE	85	L.F.	2600		1300		3900		331500	
76	644	CENTER LINE, 5" DOUBLE YELLOW	0.085	MILE	3400		1700		5100		433.5	
77	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 10' WHITE	322	L.F.	0.8		0.4		1.2		386.4	

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
78	644	LANE LINE, DASHED 5" WHITE	0.077	MILE	1600		800		2400		184.8	
79	644	SYMBOL ON PAVEMENT	1	EACH	300		150		450		450	
80	644	WORD ON PAVEMENT (72" ONLY), WHITE	2	EACH	56.666667		28.333333		85		170	
81	644	LANE ARROW, 96" WHITE	4	EACH	48		24		72		288	
82	644	EDGE LINE, 5" WHITE	0.020	MILE	1600		800		2400		48	
83	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER	30	C.Y.	26		13		39		1170	
84	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.05	TON	240		120		360		18	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
85	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	500	S.Y.	0.5		0.25		0.75		375	
86	805	CURB BOX	3	EACH	220		110		330		990	
87	807	VALVE BOXES ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	250		125		375		1875	
88	812	1 1/2" AIR RELEASE OUTLET, RELOCATED	1	EACH	600		300		900		900	
89	816	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EACH	1600		800		2400		2400	
90	816	1" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EACH	1733.3333		866.66667		2600		2600	
91	816	1 1/2" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EACH	1866.6667		933.33333		2800		2800	

**WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
92	816	2" WATER SERVICE TAP RELOCATED	1	EACH	2000		1000		3000		3000	
93	901	10-FOOT SPAN BY 5-FOOT RISE BOX, WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	454	L.F.	533.33333		266.66667		800		363200	
94	901	12" PIPE WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, INCLUDING ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	204	L.F.	40		20		60		12240	
95	901	15" PIPE, WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING	74	L.F.	46		23		69		5106	
96	901	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	198	L.F.	40		20		60		11880	
97	901	21" SANITARY SEWER PIPE WITH TYPE 1 BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	63	L.F.	56		28		84		5292	
98	906	STONE FOUNDATION	100	C.Y.	0		0		0		0	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
99	910	PLAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 12 INCH DIAMETER PIPE (STD. AA-S148)	162	L.F.	8		4		12		1944	
100	910	PLAIN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF 15 INCH DIAMETER PIPE (STD. AA-S148)	74	L.F.	9		4.5		13.5		999	
101	SPECIAL	TREE REPLACEMENT	6	EACH	200		100		300		1800	
102	SPECIAL	LOOP DETECTOR REMOVED AND REPLACED	6	EACH	400		200		600		3600	
103	SPECIAL	MONITORING WELL, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	3	EACH	200		100		300		900	
104	SPECIAL	HEADWALL	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	
105	SPECIAL	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	

WEST FIFTH AVENUE UNDERPASS STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
C.I.P. NO. 846
PROPOSAL UNIT PRICE BID

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES						EXTENSION	
					MATERIAL		LABOR		TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR		TOTAL IN FIGURES	
					\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"
106	SPECIAL	SUPPORT EXISTING 36" WATERLINE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	
107	SPECIAL	SUPPORT EXISTING 42" WATERLINE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	0		0		0		#VALUE!	
TOTAL \$												

The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids. The City will make the extension and if there are differences in the totals, the Unit or Lump Sum Prices shall govern.

the Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Certification Number on the following line or attach a completed application

Contract Compliance No: _____
 Federal I.D. No. _____